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Arizona Career and Technical Education Skill Standards Assessment System 
 

 

Arizona Department of Education in partnership with Arizona State University 
 

 

 
 

Spring/Summer/Fall 2009 
 
 

  Standard Item Analyses; Continue to Build Item Banks 
 

Accounting & Related Services 
Agribusiness Systems  
Aircraft Mechanics  
Animal Systems  
Architectural Drafting  
Automotive Collision Repair 
Automotive Technology  
Business Management & Administrative Services 

Cabinetmaking  
Carpentry  
Construction Technologies 
Culinary Arts 
Education Professions 
Entertainment Marketing 
Electronics Drafting  
Emergency Medical Paramedics  
Entrepreneurship 
Fashion Design & Merchandising  
Financial Services 
Interior Design & Merchandising  
Laboratory Assisting  
Mechanical Drafting  
Medical Assisting Services  
Nursing Services 
Pharmacy Support Service 
Plant Systems  
Professional Sales & Marketing 
Sports Medicine & Rehabilitation Services  
Surgical Technician 
Therapeutic Massage 

 
 

  Standards Development/Validation and Item Development 
 

Advertising & Public Relations 
Arts Management 
Automation & Robotics 
Biomedical 
Bioenvironmental 
Bioinnovations 
Business Operations Support & Administrative Services 
Computer Maintenance 
Early Childhood Education 
Engineering Science 
Fire Science 
Law, Public Safety & Security 
Network Technologies 
Software Development 
Precision Machining 
Technical Theatre 
Web Page Development 
Welding Technologies 

 



4/21/2009 

ARIZONA CTE ASSESSMENT CALENDAR FOR SPRING—SUMMER—FALL 2009 
 
 
April 
 
S     M     T     W     T     F     S 
                        1     2      3     4  
5     6       7      8     9     10    11 
12   13     14    15   16    17   18 
19   20     21    22   23    24   25 
26   27     28    29   30    
     

 
 
 
Spring 2009 Testing Period: April 20-May 20 
 
Computer Maintenance 
Network Technologies 
Software Development 
Web Page Development 

 
September 
 
S     M     T     W     T     F     S 
                1      2      3     4      5     
6       7      8     9     10    11    12 
13    14    15   16    17    18    19 
20     21    22   23    24   25    26 
27     28    29   30   
 

 
 
May 
 
S     M     T     W     T     F     S 
                                       1     2      
 3     4     5     6       7      8     9      
10   11   12   13     14    15   16     
17   18   19   20     21    22   23     
24   25   26   27     28    29   30    
31 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Welding Technologies 
Law, Public Safety & Security 
Fire Science  

 
October 
 
S     M     T     W     T     F     S 
                                1     2      3     
4     5     6       7      8     9     10   
11   12   13     14    15   16   17   
18   19   20     21    22   23   24   
25   26   27     28    29   30   31 

 
 
June 
 
S     M     T     W     T     F     S 
        1      2      3      4     5     6     
7      8     9     10    11    12   13    
14    15   16    17   18    19   20    
21    22   23    24   25    26   27    
28    29   30        
 

 
 
Automation & Robotics 
Precision Machining 
Engineering 
 
2-day Flagstaff Meetings/11 assessments 
2-day Tucson Meetings/10 assessments 
2-day Phoenix Meetings/9 assessments 

 
November 
 
S     M     T     W     T     F     S 
1      2      3      4     5     6       7     
8     9     10    11    12   13     14   
15   16    17   18    19   20     21    
22   23    24   25    26   27     28    
29   30        
 

 
 
July 
 
S     M     T     W     T     F     S 
                        1     2      3     4  
5     6       7      8     9     10    11 
12   13     14    15   16    17   18 
19   20     21    22   23    24   25 
26   27     28    29   30    31     
   

 
 
17th –Biomedical; Bioenvironmental; 
Bioinnovations; Fire Science, Law, Public safety, 
& safety; Welding Technologies 
 
18th – Computer Maintenance, Network 
Technologies, Software Development, Web Page 
Development, Business Operations, Advertising 
 
22nd – Automation & Robotics, Precision 
Machining, Engineering 
 

 
December 
 
S     M     T     W     T     F     S 
                1      2      3     4      5     
6       7      8     9     10    11    12 
13    14    15   16    17    18    19 
20     21    22   23   24    25    26 
27     28    29   30   31 
 

 
 
August 
 
S     M     T     W     T     F     S 
                                               1 
2      3      4      5      6      7     8 
9     10    11    12    13    14   16 
23   24    25     26    27    28  29 
30   31 
      

 
 
 
 
 
Computer Maintenance, Network Technologies, 
Software Development, Web Page Development, 
Business Operations, Advertising 
 
 

 
  Standard Validation Meetings   

 
  Item Analysis/Development Meetings   

 
  Assessment Item Writing Workshops 

 
  Item Development Meetings 

 
  Preparation of Assessments     

 
  Testing Period      
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Validation Meetings for “New” Program Assessments 
 
April 30th in Phoenix 
• Computer Maintenance 
• Network Technologies 
• Software Development 
• Web Page Development 
 
May 21st in Tucson 
• Fire Science 
• Law, Public Safety, & Security 
• Welding Technologies 
 
June 2nd in Phoenix 
• Engineering 
• Automation & Robotics 
• Precision Machining 
 
August 13th in Phoenix 
• Advertising & Public Relations 
• Business Operations Support & Administrative Services 
 
*TBD:  Bioscience (3 Options); Performing Arts (2 Options); and Early Childhood 
 
 
 
May 27 & 27:  Pre-Item Analysis Meeting with Specialists 
 
 
 
Item Analysis Meetings for Spring 2009 Program Assessments  
 
June 8th in Flagstaff 
• Education Professions 
• Culinary Arts 
• Fashion Design 
• Interior Design 
• Sports Medicine 
 
June 9th in Flagstaff 
• Construction 
• Carpentry 
• Cabinetmaking 
• Architectural Drafting 
• Electronics Drafting 
• Mechanical Drafting 
 
June 15th in Tucson 
• Nursing Services 
• Medical Assisting 
• Business Management & Administrative Services 
• Accounting 
 
June 16th in Tucson 
• Financial Services 
• Aircraft Mechanics 
• Plant Systems 
• Animal Systems 
• Agribusiness Systems 
 
June 22nd in Phoenix 
• Pharmacy Support 
• Surgical Technician 
• Therapeutic Massage 
• Automotive Technology 
•  
June 23rd in Phoenix 
• Automotive Collision 
• Professional Sales & Marketing 
• Entertainment Marketing 
• Entrepreneurship 
• EMP-First Responder 
• Laboratory Assisting 
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“Launch” of Item Development for “New” Program Assessments 
 
Friday, July 17th, Westin/ACTE Conference-Tucson 
• Biomedical 
• Bioenvironmental  
• Bioinnovations 
• Fire Science 
• Law, Public Safety, & Security 
• Welding Technologies 
 
Saturday, July 18th, Westin/ACTE Conference-Tucson 
• Computer Maintenance 
• Network Technologies 
• Software Development 
• Web Page Development  
• Business Operations & Administrative Services  
• Advertising & Public Relations  
 
Wednesday, July 22nd, Westin/ACTE Conference-Tucson 
• Automation & Robotics 
• Precision Machining 
• Engineering  
 
 
*TBD:  Performing Arts (2 Options) and Early Childhood 
 
 
“Super Saturday” Meetings for Item Development for “New” Program Assessments 
 
September 12th, Phoenix 
• Computer Maintenance 
• Network Technologies 
• Software Development 
• Web Page Development 
 
September 19th, Phoenix 
• Biomedical 
• Bioenvironmental  
• Bioinnovations 
 
September 26th, Phoenix 
• Automation & Robotics 
• Precision Machining 
• Engineering  
 
October 3rd, Phoenix 
• Business Operations & Administrative Services 
• Advertising & Public Relations 
• Early Childhood Education 
 
October 10th, Phoenix 
• Fire Science 
• Law, Public Safety, & Security 
• Welding Technologies 
 
*TBD:  Performing Arts (2 Options) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Note.  All meeting dates/times/locations are contingent upon the availability of business 
representatives, CTE instructors, and others. 
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Arizona Skills Standards Assessment System 
Skill Standards Validation & Test Item Review/Development Committee Nomination 

 
 

 
Skill Standards Validation Committee:  Incumbent workers (1-2 years in an entry-level job related to the program area),  
CTE Teachers, and Postsecondary Instructors 
 
 
Test Item Review/Development Committee:  CTE Teachers and Postsecondary Instructors 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Submit information to Judy Balogh [(phone) 602-496-1454; (fax) 602-496-1452; (email) jbalogh@asu.edu] 
 

Business and Industry Nomination 
 

Program: __________________________________________   Standards Validation    Test Item Development 
 
Representative Name: _______________________________________________________________________ 
 
Company Name: ____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Telephone:   ____________________________ Email: _____________________________________________ 
 
Person Providing Nomination: ________________________________________________________________ 
 
Phone: ________________________________ Email: ______________________________________________ 

Postsecondary Nomination 
 

Program: __________________________________________   Standards Validation    Test Item Development 
 
Representative Name: ________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Postsecondary Institution Name: _______________________________________________________________ 
 
Telephone:   _______________________________ Email:___________________________________________ 
 
Person Providing Nomination: _________________________________________________________________ 
 
Phone: ___________________________________ Email: ___________________________________________ 

Teacher Nomination 
 

Program: __________________________________________   Standards Validation    Test Item Development 
 
Teacher Name: ______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
School Name: _______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Telephone:   _______________________________ Email: __________________________________________ 
 
Person Providing Nomination: _________________________________________________________________ 
 
Phone: ___________________________________ Email: ___________________________________________ 


